TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sea Quest, Inc.		02/01/2008	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Aqua Lung America, Inc.
Street Address:	2340 Cousteau Court
City:	Vista
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92083
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2137931	BALANCE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)461-4053

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 214-231-4660

Email: estanley@gordonrees.com

Correspondent Name: Matthew D. Murphey

Address Line 1: 2100 Ross Avenue, Suite 2800

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AQLU-1031520
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matthew D. Murphey
Signature:	/Matthew D. Murphey/
Date:	02/04/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003711 FRAME: 0632

900098165

Total Attachments: 2 source=BALANCEAssignment#page1.tif source=BALANCEAssignment#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003711 FRAME: 0633

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Sea Quest, Inc., a California corporation, having a principal place of business at 2151 Las Palmas Drive, Carlsbad, California 92009 ("Assignor"), has adopted, used and is using the following mark, for which registration has issued in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office:

"BALANCE"

Application Serial No.: 75/148197

Reg. No.: 2137931

WHEREAS, Aqua Lung America, Inc., a California corporation, having a principal place of business at 2340 Costeau Court, Vista, California 92083 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said mark and registration thereof.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, Sea Quest, Inc., hereby assigns, transfers and sets over unto Assignee Aqua Lung America, Inc., all right, title and interest in and to said mark, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the mark is used.

Signed at 3:20 pm this 15th day of Jebruary 2008.

By:

Don Rockwell

Title: President & CEO

State of Texas)
) ss.
County of Harris)

On <u>Jebuay</u>, 2008, before me, the undersigned Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared <u>Den Rockwell</u> personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies) and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary Muhna Stewart MELISSA STEWART
COMM. #1669841
Notary Public - California
San Diego County
My Comm. Expires May 25, 2010